£000 £000

Bank of Nova Scotia  201  223 Equity /

Government Bond

HSBC  598  630 Government Bond

JPMorgan Chase  17  20 Equity

 816  873

Recipient Relationship

Total gross amount

of stock lending

revenue

Direct and indirect

costs and fees

deducted

by securities

lending agent

Net stock lending

revenue retained

by the fund

£000 £000 £000

BNP Paribas*  Stock lending agent  1  -   1

* Until 9 March 2021 BNP Paribas was the securities lending agent.

 Due to rounding to the nearest thousand, stock lending commission is below the minimum reporting threshold.

Notes to the fi nancial statements (continued)

183Janus Henderson Diversifi ed Alternatives Fund

15 Risk

Currency risk

The fund’s net exposure to currency risk (including any instruments used to hedge foreign currencies) is considered insignifi cant in the

current year.

The exposure to currency risk was considered signifi cant in the prior year. The following table details the net exposure of the principal

foreign currencies the fund is exposed to including any instruments used to hedge foreign currencies:

Investment

assets including

(investment

liabilities) Other net assets Total net assets

2022 £000 £000 £000

Currency

Euro  1,769  -  1,769

UK sterling  89,604  11,964  101,568

US dollar  5,390  -  5,390

Total  96,763  11,964  108,727

Sensitivity analysis

The net foreign currency assets held by the fund at the year end were £7,067,679 (2022: £7,159,232). A 10% increase/(decrease) in the

foreign exchange rates applied to the fund’s net foreign currency assets would have the eff ect of increasing/(decreasing) the return for

the accounting year and the year end net assets by £706,768 (2022: £715,923).

Interest rate risk

The fund’s exposure to interest rate risk is considered insignifi cant. This is consistent with the exposure during the prior year.

Other market price risk

An increase or decrease in market values will have a direct eff ect on the value of the investment assets in the portfolio and therefore a

proportionate eff ect on the value of the fund.

Leverage

Leverage as a percentage of net asset value

Gross method Commitment method

Maximum

level

Actual

level

Maximum

level

Actual

level

% % % %

2023 200 111 150 100

2022 200 111 150 101